DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

s recovery. wellbeing,
JONATHAN E. SHERIN, M.D., Ph.D.
Birector

Gregory C. Polk, M.P.A,
Chief Deputy Director

Curley L. Bonds, M.D. Lisa H. Wong, Psy.D.
Chief Medical Officer Senior Deputy Directoy

January 28, 2021

TO:

FROM: ‘)Jonathan E. Sherin, M.D., Ph.D

Supervisor Hilda L. Solis, Chair
Supervisor Holly J. Mitchell
Supervisor Sheila Kuehl
Supervisor Janice Hahn
Supervisor Kathryn Barger

Ry

\\

s
e
s

Director

SUBJECT: REPORT ON MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, CONTRACTS, AND

AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this is
the Department’s notification of amendments and new Contracts as follows:

New Contracts:

1. Contract No. MH9174 executed with Kalpesh Bhavsar, M.D., PC dba LA
Psychiatry Services is a new Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Corporation Fee-For-
Service (FFS} Group Contract with the term commencing on September 21, 2020
through June 30, 2024,

2. Contract No. MH290988 executed with Clymie D. Allen dba Allen’s Counseling
& Consultation is a new MC Professional Services FFS Individual Contract with the
term commencing on October 15, 2020 through June 30, 2024.

Amendments:

The following one Amendment intends to revise and add Information Technology
(IT) Exhibits for Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 and any subsequent fiscal years during
the term of this Contract:

550 5. VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 50020 | HTTP#/DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV | (800) 8547771



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 2

3. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH270002 with The Regents of the
University of California on behalf of its Davis Campus for Early Psychosis
Learning Health Care Network

The following one Amendment revises the Maximum Contract Amount (MCA):

4.  Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH190142 with California State University
Long Beach Research Foundation, for FY 2020-21 decreases MCA in the amount
of $1,474,350.

The following two Amendments revise Statement of Work for FY 2020-21 and add
Exhibits:

5. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH270001 with The Regents of the
University of California on befhalf of its Los Angeles Campus

6. Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH270001 with The Regents of the
University of California on behalf of its Los Angeles Campus

The following two Amendments revise the Health Insurance Portability and
Accountability Act (HIPAA) requirements and add various Information Security
Contract Requirement exhibits:

7. Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH240004 with Step Up on Second Street,
Inc.

8. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH280001 with Community Partners
The following two Amendments revise and add Exhibit C Payment Schedule:

9. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH280003 with The Academy of Cognitive
Therapy. The revised MCA is $1,875,300.

10. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH280003 with The Academy of Cognitive
Therapy. The MCA remains the same.

The following three Amendments revise the Contractor’s name:

11. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH050172 with MST Services, LLC, for
FY 2020-21, Contractor's name is changed from Multisystemic Therapy Services,
LLC, to MST Services, LLC. This Amendment also revises Exhibit E (Contractor's
Administration).



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 3

12. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH122130 with Tri-City Mental Health
Authority for FY 2020-21, Contractor's name is changed from Tri-City Mental Health
Center to Tri-City Mental Health Authority.

13. Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH250005 with Community Partners fbo,
Safe Place for Youth for FY 2020-21, Contractors name is changed from
Community Partners fbo, Safe Place for Youth to Safe Place for Youth, Inc.

The following eight Amendments revise, add, delete Exhibits, and make designated
changes to contracts for FY 2020-21:

14. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH020064 with DiBiassi Corporation
dba Symbiosis

15. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH020067 with MedReach, Inc.,
dbha MedReach Ambulance

16. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH050182 with Tarzana Treatment Centers,
Ine.

17. Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH050188 with Gallup, Inc.

18. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH110003 with Primex Clinical
Laboratories, Inc.

18. Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH190143 with Magellan Pharmacy
Solution, Inc.

20. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH300001 with Los Angeles Unified School
- District

21. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH310001 with Maxim Healthcare Services,
Inc.

The following nine Amendments revise the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
innovation 2 Trauma Resilient Communities and add Exhibit for the Period of
October 1, 2020 to December 30, 2020. The MCA has been revised:

22. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250001 with Alma Family Services
23 Améﬁ&iﬁent No. 3 to Contract No. MH250002 with Para Los Ninos

24. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250003 with Children’s [nstitute, Inc.



- Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021

Page 4

25. Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH250004 with Westside Infant-Family
Network

26. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250005 with Community Partners fbo,
Safe Place for Youth

27. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250007 with The Children’s Center of the
Antelope Valley

28. Amendment No. 3 fo Contract No. MH250009 with Mental Health America of
Los Angeles

29. Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250010 with The Children’s Clinic,
“Serving Children and their Families”

30. Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH250010 with The Children’s Clinic,

“Serving Children and their Families.” As of December 31, 2020, this
Amendment also revises the Fee Schedule,

The following nine Amendments delete Exhibits N, Q, R, U, and add the revised
Exhibits N2, Q2, R2, and U2. The MCA remains the same:

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.

36.
37.

38.

39.

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250001 with Alma Family Services
Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250002 with Para Los Ninos
Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250003 with Children’s Institute, Inc.

Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH250004 with Westside Infant-Family
Network

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250005 with Community Partners fbo,
Safe Place for Youth

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250006 with City of Pasadena

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250007 with The Children’s Center of the
Antelope Valley

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250009 with Mental Health America of
Los Angeles

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH250010 with The Children’s Clinic,
“Serving Children and their Families”



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 5

The following 25 Amendments revise and add Exhibits to the DMH MC Professional
Services Contracts for FY 2020-21:

40.

41,

42.

43.

44.
45,
4B.

47.

48.

49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,

55.
56.

Amendment No. 8 to Contract No. MH9121 with The Regents of the University
of California on behalf of UCLA Neuropsychiatric Behavioral Health

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9158 with Asana Integrated Medical
Group

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9160 with Memorial Counseling
Associates, Inc. :

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9164 with Traditions Psychology Group,
Inc., dba Traditions Behavioral Health

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9167 with Root Care Health, LLC
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9168 with KLC Consultants, PC
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH9172 with Fawzy S. Basta, M.D., APC

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290864 with A. Paul Kurkjian A Medical
Corporation .

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH290867 with Advantage Neuropsychiatric
Associates, APC

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290881 with Chester Litvin, Ph.D.
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290882 with Clifford . Iriele, M.D., Inc.
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290884 with Concepcion Mangasep, M.D.
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290901 with Gamini S. Jayasinghe, M.D.
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290906 with Healing Source Medical, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290907 with Henry H. Khin, M.D.,
Corporation

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290919 with Jon F. Chaffee, M.D.
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290935 with Louis C. Simpson, Jr., M.D,



Each Supetrvisor
January 28, 2021
Page 6

57.

58.
59,

60.
61.
62.

63.
64.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290938 with Madeleine M. Valencerina,
M.D., Inc.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290948 with Michael Hernandez, M.D.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290951 with Mukund Deshmukh, M.D.,
Inc., PC

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290955 with Phillip D. Snyder, Ph.D., APC
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290960 with Rick Jenkins, M.D., Inc.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290964 with Samuel W. Kaufman, M.D.,
Inc.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290977 with Wadie Alkhouri, M.D.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH290984 with PsychFitness,
A Professional Medical Corporation

The following 31 Amendments extend the term of the Contract effective
January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021, and add updated IT Exhibits:

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060070 with Antelope Valley Healthcare
District dba Antelope Valley Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060071 with Auroras Charter Qak-
l.os Angeles, LLC, dba Aurora Charter Oak

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060072 with Aurora L.as Encinas, LLC,
dba Aurora Las Encinas Hospital

Amendment No. 8 to Contract No. MH060073 with BHC Alhambra Hospital,
Inc., dba BHC Alhambra Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060074 with CHLB, LLC, dba College
Medical Center

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060075 with Emanate Health Medical
Center dba Emanate Health Inter-Community Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060076 with College Hospital, Inc.,
dba College Hospital Cerritos



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 7

72.

73.

74,
75,

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. MH060077 with College Hospital, Inc.,
dba College Hospital Costa Mesa

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060078 with Deanco Healthcare, LLC,
dba Mission Community Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060079 with Del Amo Hospital, Inc.

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060080 with Dignity Health dba Glendale
Memorial Hospital -

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060081 with Dignity Health
dba Northridge Hospital Medical Center

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060082 with East Valley Glendora
Hospital, LL.C, dba Glendora Oaks Behavioral Health Hospital

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060083 with Adventist Health
dba Adventist Health Glendale

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060084 with Grancell Village of the
Los Angeles Jewish Home for the Aging dba Joyce Eisenberg Keefer Medical
Center

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060086 with Pacifica of the Valley
Corporation dba Pacifica Hospital of the Valley

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060086 with Pacifica of the Valley
Corporation dba Pacifica Hospital of the Valley

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. MH060086 with Pacifica of the Valley
Corporation dba Pacifica Hospital of the Valiey adds 10 intensive Care Beds.

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060087 with Pasadena Hospital
Association LTD., dba Huntington Memorial Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Cdntract No. MH060088 with Prime Healthcare Services-
Encino, LLC, dba Encino Hospital Medical Center

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060089 with Prime Healthcare Services
Il, LLC, dba Sherman Oaks Hospital

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MHO60090 with Providence Health Services-
Southern California dba Providence Little Company of Mary Medical Center
San Pedro



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 8

87.

38.

89.
90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95,

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH060091 with Southern California
Healthcare System, Inc., dba Southern California Hospital at Culver City

Amendment No. 5 td Contract No. MH060092 with Southern California
Healthcare System, Inc., dba Southern California Hospital at Van Nuys

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060093 with St. Francis Medical Center

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060094 with L.A. Downtown Medical
Center

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060095 with University of Southern
California on behalf of its USC Verdugo Hills Hospital

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MHO060096 with Adventist Health
dba Adventist Health White Memorial

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH060097 with The Regents of the
University of California on behalf of the Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital at
UCLA

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. MH060099 with Tarzana Treatment Centers,
Inc.

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH190131 with College Hospital-Cerritos for
FY 2020-21 the MCA for the extension is $927,465.

The following 26 Amendments revise the Contract language to ensure uniformity
and consistency of the DMH Community Care Residential Facility, Legal Entity (LE)
Contracts for FY 2020-21. The MCA remains the same.

96.

97.

98.

90.

Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. MH122060 with The Regents of the
University of California, Los Angeles

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH122060 with The Regents of the
University of California, Los Angeles

Amendment No. 1 to Coniract No. MH160273 with 8025 Sepulveda, LLC,
dba Sepulveda Residential

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160274 with A. Salsido Corporation
dba Scandia Guest Lodge

100. Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160275 with Alvo Holding, Inc.,

dba Parkview Manor



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 9

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.
110.

111,

112.
113.
114,

115.

116.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160276 with AV Holding, Inc.,
dba Westside Manor

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160277 with Jose L. Zuniga dba Gardens
Manor

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160278 with Braswell Rehabilitation
Institute for Development of Growth and Educational Services (B.R.l.D.G.E.S.)
dba Casitas Esperanza, Tranguilas, and Hacienda Retirada :

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160279 with California Care Centers, Inc.,
dba The Manor

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160280 with CN Horizons, Inc.
dba Oxford Villa

¥

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160281 with FH & HF Torrance l, LLC,
dba Sunnyside Residential Center

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160283 with Galina Samuel dba Bel Air
Guest Home

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160284 with Gateways Hospital and
Mental Health Center

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160286 with Highland Manor Guest Home

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160287 with Highland Park Guest Home,
inc.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160288 with HJP Management, Inc.,
dba Villa Stanley

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160289 with Homes for Life Foundation
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160290 with Lisa Marie Guest Home

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160291 with LTG Holding, Inc.,
dba Gilmar Manor

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160292 with Northwood Management
Service Corporation dba Mountain View Care Center

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160294 with Sunland Maner, Inc.



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 10

117.

118.

119,
120.
121.

122.

123.

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160295 with Topanga-Roscoe
Corporation dba Topanga West Guest Home

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160297 with Valley Vista Residential
Manor, LLC, dba Valley Manor Guest Home

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160299 with Windsor Hall Care Home
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. MH160301 with The Grandview, LLC

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. MH190050 with Gateways Hospital
and Mental Health Center

Amendment No. 5 to Contract No. MH190082 with David and Margaret Home,
Inc.

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. MH190085 with Volunteers of America of
Los Angeles

The following are 52 Amendments to Legal Entity Contracts:

124,

125.

126.

127,

Amendment No. 30 to Contract No. MH121952 with Alma Family Services for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA Full Service Partnership (FSP) Non-Medi-Cal
(Non-MC) Funded Program funds in the amount of $50,000. The revised MCA is
$13,856,196.

Amendment No, 8 to Contract No. MH121957 with Asian Pacific Health Care
Venture, Inc., for FY 2020-21 for the covered Period of November 1, 2020 to
December 30,2020 adds Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARESs)
Act Invoice funding; and Service Exhibit — Qutreach and Engagement to
Underserved Cultural Communities for COVID-19 Services and Supports to
increase outreach and engagement efforts to these communities suffering the
effects of COVID-19. The revised MCA is $327,142.

Amendment No. 10 to Contract No. MH121959 with Barbour and Floyd Medical
Associates for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $670,600. The revised MCA is $5,872,892.

Amendment No. 12 to Contract No. MH121960 with Bayfront Youth and Family
Services for FY 2020-21 decreases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $9,500; increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $385,000; and increases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the

amount of $1,500. The revised MCA is $3,713,079.



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 11

128.

129,

130.

131.

132.

133.

134,

135.

136.

Amendment No. 16 to Contract No. MH121962 with Braswell Rehabilitation for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., for FY 2020-21
increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $330,000. The
revised MCA is $4,613,377.

Amendment No. 10 to Contract No. MH121964 with California Institute of
Health and Social Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute for
FY 2020-21, effective November 1, 2020, adds a new sevice site, Provider Number
(PN) 7655, located at 2707 S. Central Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90011 and increases
Specialized Foster Care (SFC) Multidisciplinary Assessment Team (MAT) MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $50,000. The revised MCA is $2,601,318.

Amendment No. 16 to Contract No. MH121966 with Child and Family Center for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$359,085. The revised MCA is $10,546,608.

Amendment No. 15 to Contract No. MH121967 with Child and Family Guidance
Center for FY 2020-21 increases Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA)
Muiltisystemic Theraphy (MST) Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$243,575. The revised MCA is $34,529,710.

Amendment No. 16 to Contract No. MH121968 with ChildNet Youth and Family
Services, Inc., for FY 2020-21 decreases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $8,000 and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $140,000. The revised MCA is $16,730,336.

Amendment No. 15 to Contract No. MH121969 with Children’s Bureau of
Southern California for FY 2020-21 increases SFC MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $406,676. The revised MCA is $24,323,313.

Amendment No, 27 to Contract No. MH121971 with Children’s Institute Inc., for
FY 2020-21 decreases Project ABC South LA Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Services Administration, Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (SAMHSA, CFDA
#93.104) Funded Program funds in the amount of $481,689. The revised MCA is
$25,618,780.

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH121977 with D’Veal Family and Youth
Services for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA Prevention & Early Intervention (PEl) MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $300,000. The revised MCA is $9,342,166.

Amendment No. 16 to Contract No. MH121991 with Exodus Recovery, Inc., for
FY 2020-21 increases Measure H FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $17,500; increases Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 12

137.

138.

138.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

amount of $12,500; and increases Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $70,000. The revised MCA is $23,703,749.

Amendment No. 17 to Contract No. MH121991 with Exodus Recovery, Inc., for
FY 2020-21 increases DMH Mental Health Services (MHS) Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $126,862 and increases DMH MHS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $635,886. The revised MCA is $24,466,497.

Amendment No. 19 to Contract No. MH121997 with Gateways Hospital and
Mental Health Center for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $1,097,988. The revised MCA is $28,232,083.

Amendment No. 17 to Contract No. MH121998 with Hamburger Home
dba Aviva Family and Children’s Services for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $18,000. The revised MCA is
$14,762,064.

Amendment No. 19 to Contract No. MH121998 with Hamburger Home
dba Aviva Family and Children’s Services for FY 2020-21 decreases JICPA-New
Directions Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $18,379. The revised
MCA is $14,742,685.

Amendment No. 14 to Contract No. MH122000 with Haynes Family of Programs
for FY 2020-21 decreases MHSA PE! MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$11,085 and adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$5,199. The revised MCA is $5,983,074.

Amendment No. 12 to Contract No. MH122001 with HealthRIGHT 360 for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$124,549, The revised MCA is $8,507,902.

Amendment No. 13 to Contract No. MH122001 with HealthRIGHT 360 for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$307,970. The revised MCA is $8,815,872.

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH122003 with Helpline Youth Counseling,
Inc., for FY 2020-21 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $666,824. The revised MCA is $2,882,256.

Amendment No. 20 to Contract No. MH122004 with Heritage Clinic and The
Community Assistance Program for Seniors for FY 2020-21 increases Measure
H FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $54,600; increases
Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $39,000; and
increases Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $218,400.
The revised MCA is $7,475,147.



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 13

146.

147,

148.

149,

150.

151.

152.

153,

154,

Amendment No. 25 to Contract No. MH122005 with Hillsides for FY 2020-21
increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $530,000. The
revised MCA is $31,031,997.

Amendment No. 27 to Contract No. MH122005 with Hillsides for FY 2020-21
increases CALWORKs MHS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$300,000. The revised MCA is $31,331,997.

Amendment No. 15 to Contract No. MH122009 with Institute for Multicultural
Counseling & Education Services, Inc., (I.LM.C.E.S.) for FY 2020-21 increases
MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $54,000; increases
MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $770,000; and increases
MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $300,000. The revised
MCA is $10,675,481.

Amendment No. 14 to Contract No. MH122014 with Korean American Family
Services, Inc,, for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA PE! Non-MC Funded program
funds in the amount of $52,500. The revised MCA is $366,241.

Amendment No. 12 to Contract No. MH122015 with Koreatown Youth and
Community Center, Inc., for FY 2020-21, effective November 1, 2020 to
December 30, 2020, adds CAREs Act Invoice Funded Program funds and adds
Service Exhibit. The revised MCA is $1,068,526.

Amendment No. 20 to Contract No. MH122017 with Wellnest Emotional Health
& Wellness for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $80,000 and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $1,014,329. The revised MCA is $22,636,731.

Amendment No. 22 to Contract No. MH122020 with McKinley Children’s
Center, Inc., dba McKinley for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $388,207 and decreases MHSA FSP Invoice
Funded Program funds in the amount of $100,000. The revised MCA is $8,050,693.

Amendment No. 7 to Contract No. MH122022 with New Directions, Inc., for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$230,000. The revised MCA is $808,355.

Amendment No. 17 to Contract No. MH122023 with The People Concern for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$276,169; increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$786,172; and decreases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $276,169. The revised MCA is $9,576,465.



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 14

155.

156.

157.

1568.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163,

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH122023 with The People Concern for
FY 2020-21 increases Measure H FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $74,900; increases Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $53,500; and increases Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $299,600. The revised MCA is $10,004,465.

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. MH122025 with One In Long Beach, Inc., for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$61,000. The revised MCA is $357,309.

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH122026 with Optimist Boys’ Home and
Ranch, Inc., for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $10,335. The revised MCA is $18,287,088.

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH122028 with Pacific Clinics for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$600,000 and increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$300,000. The revised MCA is $89,858,422.

Amendment No. 20 to Contract No. MH122028 with Pacific Clinics for
FY 2020-21 increases Family Preservation Program Funded Program funds in the
amount of $75,000. The revised MCA is $89,833,422.

Amendment No. 21 to Contract No. MH122028 with Pacific Clinics for
FY 2020-21 decreases JICPA-New Directions Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $35,084 and decreases JJCPA-Mental Health Screening,
Assessment, and Treatment Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$60,761. The revised MCA is $89,837,577.

Amendment No. 16 to Contract No. MH122031 with Pathways Community
Services, LLC, for FY 2020-21 decreases JJCPA-Multisystemic Therapy (MST)
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $33,396. The revised MCA is
$7,850,534.

Amendment No. 22 to Contract No. MH122039 with San Fernando Valiey
Community Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2020-21 increases JICPA-MST
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $33,396 and added JJCPA-MST
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $76,366. The revised MCA is
$41,349,941.

Amendment No. 23 to Contract No. MH122039 with San Fernando Valley
Community Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2020-21 decreases JICPA-New
Directions Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $5,257. The revised
MCA is $41,344,684.



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 15

164. Amendment No. 23 to Contract No. MH122041 with SHIELDS For Families for

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

FY 2020-21 increases JICPA-MST Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $82,465 and adds JJCPA-MST MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$299,063. The revised MCA is $10,997,308.

Amendment No. 18 to Contract No. MH122044 with Southern California Health
And Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) for FY 2020-21 increases MHSA FSP
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $92,630 and increases MHSA FSP
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,893,947. The revised MCA is
$18,506,351.

Amendment No. 40 to Contract No. MH122045 with Special Service for Groups,
Inc., for FY 2020-21 increases Measure H FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $34,300; increases Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds
in the amount of $24,500; and increases Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $137,200. The revised MCA is $55,275,046.

Amendment No. 41 to Contract No. MH122045 with Special Service for Groups,
Inc., for FY 2020-21 adds a new Statement of Work (SOW)/Service Exhibit, MHSA
Court Diversion Program to the Contract PNs 7400, 7881, and 19C8 and increases
MHSA Linkage Services Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $547,722,
The revised MCA is $55,822,768.

Amendment No. 42 to Contract No. MH122045 with Special Service for Groups,
Inc.,, for FY 2020-21 adds SOW; adds Adult Qutreach Triage Team (OTT) MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $796,180: adds OTT Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $456,169; adds Children’s Qutreach Triage Team
(COTT) MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,961,539, and adds COTT
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $525,761. The revised MCA is
$59,562,417.

Amendment No. 12 to Contract No. MH122046 with SPIRITT Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2019-20 increases MHSA PE| Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $90,498 and increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $645,686. The revised MCA is $3,096,512.

Amendment No. 21 to Contract No. MH122049 with St. Joseph Center for
FY 2020-21 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$124,600. The revised MCA is $8,296,199.

Amendment No. 22 to Contract No. MH122049 with St. Joseph Center for
FY 2020-21 increases Measure H FSP Non-MC Funded program funds in the
amount of $63,700; increases Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the



Each Supervisor
January 28, 2021
Page 16

172.

173.

174,

175.

amount of $45,500; and increases Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $254,800. The revised MCA is $8,660,199.

Amendment No. 23 to Contract No. MH122050 with Star View Behavioral
Health, Inc., for FY 2020-21 adds COTT MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $3,923,078; adds COTT Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,051,522; adds OTT MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,592,361; and
adds OTT Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $912,337. The revised
MCA is $58,921,377.

Amendment No. 24 to Contract No. MH122050 with Star View Behavioral
Health, Inc., for FY 2020-21 decreases JJCPA-New Directions Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $35,526. The revised MCA is $58,885,851.

Amendment No. 13 to Contract No. MH122051 with Step Up on Second Street,
Inc., for FY 2020-21 decreases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded program funds in the
amount of $100,000; increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $812,000; and decreases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $60,000. The revised MCA is $10,781,412.

Amendment No. 14 to Contract No. MH122051 with Step Up On Second Street,
Inc., for FY 2020-21 increases Measure H FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $35,700; increases Measure H FSP Invoice Funded Program funds
in the amount of $25,500; and Measure H FSP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $142,800. The revised MCA is $10,985,412.

For questions and comments regarding this report, please contact Stella Krikorian of the
Department of Mental Health’s Contracts Development and Administration Division at
(213) 738-4023.

JES:GCP
SK:LG:atm

C.

Executive Office, Board of Supervisors
Chief Executive Office
County Counsel



